PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marek MATULEWICZ	08/06/2013
David GOMEZ SANTAMARIA	09/02/2013
Inmaculada ALONSO HERNANDEZ	09/11/2013
Gorka URIARTE MIJANGOS	08/27/2013
Pedro MUNARRIZ ANDRES	08/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L.
Street Address:	Avenida Ciudad De La Innovacion, 9-11
City:	Sarriguren
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	31621

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13963540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037408322

Email: patent@maierandmaier.com
Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER PLLC
Address Line 1: 345 South Patrick Street
Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01820003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy J. Maier
Signature:	/Timothy J. Maier/

502493240 REEL: 031194 FRAME: 0079

Date:	09/12/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 5

source=01820003US-DeclarationAssignment-MarekMatulewicz-AsFiled-9-12-13#page1.tif source=01820003US-DeclarationAssignment-DavidGomezSantamaria-AsFiled-9-12-13#page1.tif source=01820003US-DeclarationAssignment-InmaculadaAlonsoHemandez-AsFiled-9-12-13#page1.tif source=01820003US-DeclarationAssignment-GorkaUriarteMijangos-AsFiled-9-12-13#page1.tif source=01820003US-DeclarationAssignment-PedroMunarrizAndres-AsFiled-9-12-13#page1.tif

Attorney Docket No.	01820003US
---------------------	------------

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention

Appar	atus, System And Method	For Wind Turbine Comp	onent Keplacement
As a belov	v named inventor, I hereby declare that	•	
X 1	ration is directed to: he attached application, or Inited States application or PCT interns	itional application number	, filed on,
The above	-identified application was made or au	thorized to be made by me.	
I believe l	am the original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed invention in	the application.
	iewed and understood the contents of this made in the application.	he above-identified application, includi	ng the claims, and any claim
I acknowl	edge the duty to disclose all information	n which is material to patentability as d	efined in 37 CFR 1.56.
(hereinafte is desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and i	ECHNOLOGY, S.L. places of business at: Avenida Cleded De La h interest in and to said invention and in a lits territorial possessions and in any ar	and to any Letters Patent that
acknowled said ASSI and in all other rele- interest in possession	lged, and for other good and valuable GNEE, the full and exclusive right to t foreign countries (including the right to vant International Treaties and Arrange and to any and all Letters Patent who	e sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the consideration, I, by these presents do she said invention in the United States at claim priority under the terms of the I sments from the aforesaid application) sich may be granted therefor in the Unites and in and to any and all divisions.	sell, assign and transfer unto and its territorial possessions nternational Convention and and the entire right, title and ited States and its territorial
any and a assignee c (his) succ	Il foreign countries to issue any and a if my entire right, title and interest in a essors and assigns, to the full end of the	ice Officials in the United States and i ill of said Letters Patent, when granted and to the same, for the sole use and be the term for which said Letters Patent a had this Assignment and sale not been	l, to said ASSIGNEE as the hoof of said ASSIGNEE, its nay be granted, as fully and
respecting continuati all of said possible to	said invention, and testify in any on, substitute, renewal and reissue app I Letters Patent to be issued to said / o aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) success	aid ASSIGNEE or its (his) representate legal proceeding, sign all lawful pay lications, execute all necessary assignm ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, a scors and assigns, to obtain and enforcessessions and in any and all foreign consessions and all foreign consessions are sent and all foreign consessions are sent all as a sent a sent all as a sent a	pers, execute all divisional, nent papers to cause any and nd, generally do everything the proper protection for said
	y acknowledge that any willful false ne or imprisonment of not more than fi	statement made in this declaration is ve (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Legal Nav	ne of Inventor: Marck MATULEY	/ICZ	
	a Union	2/6/201	3
Inventor's	Signature	Date	

DECLARATION (37 CFR L&3) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention
Apparatus, System And Method For Wind Turbine Component Replacement
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to; The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number , filed on
The above-identified application was made or sutherized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application.
I neknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
WHEREAS, GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Aveida Cisdad De La linavacion, 9-11, 11621 Senigona SPAE is desirons of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent the may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereb acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unit said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention an other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title an interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territoria possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuation substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions an any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, it (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully an entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any an all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everythin possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
Legal Name of Inventor: David GOMEZ SANTAMARIA
<u> </u>
Inventor's Signafure Date 02/04/33

Attorney Docket No.	01820003US
---------------------	------------

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention

Apparatus, System /	zna Memoa vo	r wing ruroine	Component	rebracement

Apparatus, System And Method For Wind Turbine C	Component Replacemen
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number	, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed inventor	ention in the application.
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, amendments made in the application.	including the claims, and any clain
I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentabi	lity as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
WHEREAS, GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Arenida Cine is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and it	and in and to any Letters Patent tha
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$2 acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents and ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid applications and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all substitutions and renewals thereof.	ents do sell, assign and transfer unto States and its territorial possession of the International Convention and cation) and the entire right, title and the United States and its territoria
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United State any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sale use (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale a	granied, to said ASSIGNEE as the cand behoof of said ASSIGNEE, in Potent may be granted, as fully and
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representing said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all law continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain an invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all for	vful papers, execute all divisional assignment papers to cause any and coaths, and, generally do everything denforce proper protection for said
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declare 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ntion is punishable under 18 U.S.C
Legal Name of Inventor: Immaculada ALONSO HERNANDEZ	
THE STATE OF THE S	11-69-2013
Figure S. Chinaria Paris	44.04. 20.4.3
Inventor's Signature Date	

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1,63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1,76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNER

Title of Invention

Apparatus, System And Method Fo	or Wind Turbine Component Replacemen
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT internation	al application number, filed on
The above-identified application was made or authori	zed to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint	t inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understood the contents of the abamendments made in the application.	pove-identified application, including the claims, and any claim
I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information wh	ich is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
is desirous or acquiring the entire right, title and inter-	INOLOGY, S.L., es of business at: Armba Cledad De La ionovacion, 9-11, 31631 Sanignoo SPAIN est in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Potent that erritorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
acknowledged, and for other good and valuable cous said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the sa and in all foreign countries (including the right to clai other relevant International Treaties and Arrangemen interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which n	in of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby ideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto aid invention in the United States and its territorial possessions impriority under the terms of the International Convention and its from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations,
any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of assignce of my entire right, title and interest in and to	Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and said Letters Patein, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the othe same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its rm for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and this Assignment and sale not been made.
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal continuation, substitute, renewel and reissue applicational of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSI	ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me proceeding, sign all fawful papers, execute all divisional, ons, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and GNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said stons and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false state 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5	ment made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Legal Name of Inventor: Gorka URIARTE MID	ANGOS
Inventor's Signature	Date
455	24/03/2033

Attorney	Docket	N&	01	820	000)3L	JS

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention

A	pparatus,	S^{τ}	ystem	And	Meth	od Fo	r Wind	Turbine	Componer	it Ren	lacement

Apparatus, System And Method For Wind Turbine Component Replacemen
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I have reviewed and understood the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and any claim amendments made in the application.
I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
WHEREAS, GAMESA INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY, S.L. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: Avenida Ciudad De La Innovacion, 9-11, 31621 Sarriguren SPAD is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent the may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is herebacknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unit said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possession and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention an other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title an interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations substitutions and renewals thereof.
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions an any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as th assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, it (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully an entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to m respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any anall of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everythin possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (S) years, or both.
Legal Name of Inventor: Pedro MUNARRIZ ANDRES
Ph-Userry 7/08/2013
Inventor's Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 031194 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 09/12/2013